Official Programme 6d.

Open to S.W. Centre A.C.U.
Permit No. O.E. 554

THE TAUNTON MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

present

THE FIRST

WATCHFORD

MOTO-CROSS

WATCHFORD MOOR

YARCOMBE
(By kind permission of J. Anning, Esq.)

On Sunday
1st October, 1961

AT 230 P.M.

Best Printers Taunton



LIST OF COMPETITORS

No. Name
1 B. Singleton
2 K. Franks
3 N. Griffin
4 D. Higgins
6 P. Hare
7 R. Prior
8 G. Smyth
10 1. R. Foster
11 M. Wyatt
13 J. Trippick
. Helyar
. Baker
. D. Day
. Gill
. Burch
. Vaughan
J. Turner
E. Weeks
J. Smith
. Mason
. Mitchell
38 P. Burden
39 . Hunt
43 J. Cashnella
44 K. F. Veale

33
37
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45 C. R. Redman

46 B. Goss

47 J. Foot

49 D. J. Snook
50 T.W. Cox

51 R.J. Dunn
58 1. S. King

66 C. A. Griflin

72 B. G. Trott
74 E. Hancock
76 J. Cloutman

P — Premier

Machines
250 & 500 B.S.A.
498 Triumph
350 B.S.A.
197 Greeves
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
248 Greeves
250 Greeves, 500 B.S.A.
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
249 Greeves
250 Greeves
246 Greeves
246 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
246 Greeves
498 Matchless
246 Greeves
250 Francis Barnett
252 Cotton
250 Greeves
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
249 D.O.T.
250 Cotton
246 Greeves
246 Greeves
498 Tritmph
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
350 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
350 B.S.A.
250 Greeves

G — Graded

Rating
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Home Town
Chard
Southall
Taunton
Bristol
Poole
Christchurch
Poole
Parkstone
Taunton
Taunton
Basingstoke
Honiton
Brookthorpe
Yeovil
Yeovil
Taunton
Lyme Regis
Chard
Brenchley
Yeovil
Henstridge
Wareham
Lympsham
Bath
Cullompton
Stalbridge
Sherborne

Sturminster Newton

Swanage
Somerton
Bridport
Southampton
Taunton
Taunton
Barnstaple
Parkstone

78
80
81
82
85
86
87
90
93
113
114
121
123
131
141
147
171
176

Name

D. Walters
A. Harris

D. Fennell
D. Kelly

B. Talmage
P. T. Stirland
A. Talbot

M. Preece

V. Curtis

J. P. M. McCourt

R. Smith

D. C. A. Williams

R. Hancock
T. Seymour
J. Churchill
T. Doble
E. C. Trott
P. Martin

Machines

350 B.S.A.
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
500 P.T.S.
498 Matchless
350 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
350 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
199 Triumph
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
498 A.J.S.

250 Greeves, 500 B.S.A.

250 B.S.A.

Rating
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Home Town

Bristol
Parkstone
Bournemouth
Wimborne
Hungerford
Hungerford
London
Shepton Mallet
Yeovilton
Bideford
Wimborne
Bridgwater
Fifehead Neville
East Huntspill
Hemyock
Hemyock
Taunton

Honiton

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS and Spectators attending
this Scramble do so ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK. It is
a condition of admission that all persons having any connection
with the promotion and/or organization and/or the conduct of the
Meeting, including the owners of the land, and the riders of the
machines, are absolved from all liability arising out of any accident
or accidents causing damage or personal injury to spectators or
ticket holders.

NOTICE — WARNING TO THE PUBLIC

SPECTATORS ARE FORBIDDEN IN THE

COMPETITORS’ PADDOCK



A.C.U. Steward ..

Club Stewards ..

Starter ... ..

Judge .

Lap Scorers ... ..
Machine Examiner ...
Pit Steward ... .

Announcer ... ...

Hon. Treasurer

Secretary of the Meeting ... .. ..

Clerk of the Course....

OFFICIALS:

J. T. Courtney, Esq.

J. J. Whitefield and W. A. Stone

........................ F. A. Jarman ;ﬁ
........................ T. Milton \?
J. J. Whitefield, W. Melhuish, A. E. James
........................ E. V. Beach

D. S. Morris

C. V. Trott

B. E. Davis

...... K. E. Marshall

L. J. Tolman ‘
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Event 1 PREMIER RIDERS ONLY ... ©. Laps
I B. Singleton 29 A. J. Smith 80 A. Harris

J
"(
|
2 K. Franks 46 B. Goss 82 D. Kelly
10 I. R. Foster 50 T. W. Cox 86 P. T. Stirland /
25 V. Vaughan 58 1. S. King 87 A. Talbot v
28 S. E. Weeks 72 B. G. Trott 171 E. C. Trott
1 ¢ z o - aed
lstr'v O 2nd‘4 Q 3rd 8‘“ 4th / 5th 3(3 6th | \J 7th O C
s | Lom 2 yom

PREMIER RIDERS BARRED ... d Laps

Event 2

3 N. Griffin 33 P. Mason 78 D. Walters

4 D. Higgins 37 R. Mitchell 81 D. Fennell

6 P. Hare 38 P. Burden 85 B. Talmage

7 R. Prior 39 H. Hunt 90 M. Preece

8 G. Smyth 43 J. Cashnella 93 V. Curtis
11 M. Wyatt 44 K. F. Veale 113 J. P. M. McCourt
13 J. Trippick 45 C. R. Redman 114 R. Smith
17 D. Helyar 47 J. Foot 121 D.C. A. Williams
19 R. Baker 49 D. J. Snook 123 R. Hancock
21 A. D. Day 51 R.J. Dunn 131 T. Seymour
22 G. Gill 66 C. A. Griffin 141 J. Churchill
23 D. Burch 74 E. Hancock 147 T. Doble
26 P. J. Turner 76 J. Cloutman 176 P. Martin
1t [ 7 200 76 3ra 47 am s/ ot ) 7th,: =4

3 "\ )
sn 74 om 1455 10m [
' A ; Time...........

Event 3 MOTO-CROSS Heat 1 .. & Laps
1 B. Singleton 39 H. Hunt 82 D. Kelly

2 K. Franks 46 B. Goss 86 P. T. Stirland

3 N. Griffin 50 T. Cox 87 A. Talbot

6 P. Hare 58 1. S. King 90 M. Preece

10 I. R. Foster 66 C. A. Griffin 93 V. Curtis

25 V. Vaughan 72 B. G. Trott 113 J. P. M. McCourt
28 S. E. Weeks 74 E. Hancock 114 R. Smith

29 A.J. Smith 78 D. Walters 147 T. Doble

37 R. Mitchell 80 A. Harris 171 E. C. Trott
Ist </ & 2nd & 7 3rd ‘4th sth —Ce6th' U 7th | ||
8th 9th -/ 10th
Time....................
AGGREGATE OF MOTO-CROSS
t €06 24 80 300 .00



Event 4

1 B. Singleton
3 N. Griffin
4 D. Higgins
7 R. Prior

8 G. Smyth
10 1. R. Foster
11 M. Wyatt
13 J. Trippick
17 D. Helyar
19 R. Baker
21 A. D. Day
22 G. Gill

23 D. Burch

~4

1st £ 7 2nd
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Event 5

1 B. Singleton
2 K. Franks
3 N. Griffin

6 P. Hare

10 1. R. Foster
25 V. Vaughan
28 S. E. Weeks
29 A.J. Smith
37 R. Mitchell
1st"';f' > 2nd &

7

8th 9th

UP TO 350 C.C. OPEN

> 3rd ! €

MOTO-CROSS Heat 2

) -
3rd &8

0 10th

26 P. J. Turner
29 A.J. Smith
33 P. Mason
37 R. Mitchell
38 P. Burden
43 J. Cashnella
44 K. F. Veale
45 C. R. Redman
46 B. Goss

47 J. Foot

49 D. J. Snook
51 R.J. Dunn
74 E. Hancock

4th 5th

i 10th .

39 H. Hunt

46 B. Goss

50 T. Cox

58 1. S. King
66 C. A. Griffin
72 B. G. Trott
74 E. Hancock
78 D. Walters
80 A. Harris
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76 J. Cloutman

78 D. Walters

81 D. Fennell

85 B. Talmage

90 M. Preece

113 J)P. M. McCourt
121 D.C.A. Williams
123 R. Hancock

131 T. Seymour

141 J. Churchill
171 E. C. Trott
176 P. Martin

6th |1/ 7th <
THME. .o
®)
....... i LAPS
82 D. Kelly

86 P. T. Stirland

87 A. Talbot

90 M. Preece

93 V. Curtis

113 J. P. M. McCourt
114 R. Smith

147 T. Doble

171 E. C. Trott

oth 0> 1!/

Event 6

1 B. Singleton
2 K. Franks
3 N. Griffin
4 D. Higgins
6 P. Hare

7 R. Prior

8 G. Smyth
10 I. R. Foster
11 M. Wyatt
13 J. Trippick
17 D. Helyar
19 R. Baker
21 ‘A. D. Day
22 G. Gill
23 D. Burch
25 V. Vaughan
26 P. J. Turner

UP TO 500 C.C. OPEN

29 A. J. Smith
33 P. Mason
37 R. Mitchell
38 P. Burden
39 H. Hunt

43 J. Cashnella
44 K. F. Veale
45 C. R. Redman
46 B. Goss

47 J. Foot

49 D. J. Snook
50 T. W. Cox
51 R. J. Dunn
58 1. S. King
66 C. A. Griffin
72 B. G. Trott
74 E. Hancock

)
o LAPS

78 D. Walters

80 A. Harris

81 D. Fennell

82 D. Kelly

85 D. Talmage

86 P. T. Stirland

87 A. Talbot

90 M. Preece

93 V. Curtis

113 J.P. M. McCourt
114 R. Smith

121 D.C.A. Williams
123 R. Hancock

131 T. Seymour

141 J. Churchill

147 T. Doble

171 E. C. Trott

28 S. E. Weeks 76 J. Cloutman 176 P. Martin
ist </ (> 2nd S0 3 2 ) am 1D sth 6t | | 7th Ay
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Event 7 UNLIMITED C.C. OPEN i Laps
1 B. Singleton 29 A.J. Smith 78 D. Walters

2 K. Franks 33 P. Mason 80 A. Harris

3 N. Griffin 37 R. Mitchell 81 D. Fennell

4 D. Higgins 38 P. Burden 82 D. Kelley

6 P. Hare 39 H. Hunt 85 D. Talmage

7 R. Prior 43 J. Cashnella 86 P. T. Stirland

8 G. Smyth 44 K. F. Veale 87 A. Talbot

10 1. R. Foster 45 C. R. Redman 90 M. Preece

11 M. Wyatt 46 B. Goss 93 V. Curtis

13 J. Trippick 47 J. Foot 113 J. P. M. McCourt
17 D. Helyar 49 D. J. Snook 114 R. Smith

19 R. Baker 50 T. W. Cox 121 D.C.A.Williams
21 A. D. Day 51 R. J. Dunn 123 R. Hancock
22 G. Gill 58 1. S. King 131 T. Seymour
23 D. Burch 66 C. A. Griffin 141 J. Churchill
25 V. Vaughan 72 B. G. Trott 147 T. Doble

26 P.J. Turner
28 S. E. Weeks

1st ) 2nd ' 3rd

8th | ] Oth /T 10th

74 E. Hancock
76 J. Cloutman

\

4th 5th
!

171 E. C. Trott
176 P. Martin

6th |0 7th b



.=ll-'l'l|i I"i:.l'

' ‘I .L'.-l ul.lﬂ. l,.a.r 53 %-'T ¥
D H*' o




